1
FL
EX
IB
LE
 H
OS
ES

RY
 A
PP
LIC
AT
IO
NS
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAKLS0200LAL
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 63 - 25
CGAKLS0250LAL 250 70 - 25
CGAKLS0300LAL 300 76 - 25
CGAKLS0350LAL 350 83 - 25
CGAKLS0400LAE 400 90 10 -
CGAKLS0500LAE 500 104 10 -
CGAKLS0600LAE 600 117 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGASES0200LAL
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 69 - 25
CGASES0250LAL 250 76 - 25
CGASES0300LAL 300 83 - 25
CGASES0350LAL 350 90 - 25
CGASES0400LAE 400 96 10 -
CGASES0500LAE 500 110 10 -
CGASES0600LAE 600 124 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGASDS0200LAL
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 85 - 25
CGASDS0250LAL 250 92 - 25
CGASDS0300LAL 300 98 - 25
CGASDS0350LAL 350 105 - 25
CGASDS0400LAE 400 112 10 -
CGASDS0500LAE 500 126 10 -
CGASDS0600LAE 600 139 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAKJS0200LAL
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 78 - 25
CGAKJS0250LAL 250 85 - 25
CGAKJS0300LAL 300 92 - 25
CGAKJS0350LAL 350 99 - 25
CGAKJS0400LAE 400 106 10 -
CGAKJS0500LAE 500 119 10 -
CGAKJS0600LAE 600 133 10 -
FX 801
FX 802
FX 803
FX 804

RY
 A
PP
LIC
AT
IO
NS
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGA3GS0200LAL
Safety end Pipe
ø 10 mm
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 ø 10 mm
8
200 75 - 25
CGA3GS0250LAL 250 82 - 25
CGA3GS0300LAL 300 89 - 25
CGA3GS0350LAL 350 96 - 25
CGA3GS0400LAE 400 102 10 -
CGA3GS0500LAE 500 116 10 -
CGA3GS0600LAE 600 130 10 -
FX 805
Safety end Pipe Compressor fitting
ø 10 mm G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions

PP
LIC
AT
IO
NS
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N8 70 °C 10 bar 28 l/min 48 mm SILICONE
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQKLS0200DML
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 58 - 25
CHQKLS0250DML 250 65 - 25
CHQKLS0300DML 300 71 - 25
CHQKLS0350DML 350 77 - 25
CHQKLS0400DME 400 84 10 -
CHQKLS0500DME 500 96 10 -
CHQKLS0600DME 600 109 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQKJS0200DML
Short Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 62 - 25
CHQKJS0250DML 250 69 - 25
CHQKJS0300DML 300 75 - 25
CHQKJS0350DML 350 81 - 25
CHQKJS0400DME 400 88 10 -
CHQKJS0500DME 500 100 10 -
CHQKJS0600DME 600 113 10 -
FP 801
FP 802
Short Male
Short Male
Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted
M 10x1
M 10x1
G 3/8
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQSES0200DML
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 66 - 25
CHQSES0250DML 250 72 - 25
CHQSES0300DML 300 79 - 25
CHQSES0350DML 350 85 - 25
CHQSES0400DME 400 91 10 -
CHQSES0500DME 500 104 10 -
CHQSES0600DME 600 116 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQSDS0200DML
Medium Male
M 10x1
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 70 - 25
CHQSDS0250DML 250 76 - 25
CHQSDS0300DML 300 83 - 25
CHQSDS0350DML 350 89 - 25
CHQSDS0400DME 400 95 10 -
CHQSDS0500DME 500 108 10 -
CHQSDS0600DME 600 120 10 -
FP 803
FP 804
Medium Male
Medium Male Female with gasket inserted

Male
Male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGACFS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 66 - 25
CGACFS0250LAL 250 73 - 25
CGACFS0300LAL 300 79 - 25
CGACFS0350LAL 350 85 - 25
CGACFS0400LAE 400 92 10 -
CGACFS0500LAE 500 105 10 -
CGACFS0600LAE 600 117 10 -
CGACFS0800LAE 800 143 10 -
CGACFS1000LAE 1000 169 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGACDS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 69 - 25
CGACDS0250LAL 250 76 - 25
CGACDS0300LAL 300 82 - 25
CGACDS0350LAL 350 88 - 25
CGACDS0400LAE 400 95 10 -
CGACDS0500LAE 500 108 10 -
CGACDS0600LAE 600 120 10 -
CGACDS0800LAE 800 146 10 -
CGACDS1000LAE 1000 172 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAEWS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 80 - 25
CGAEWS0250LAL 250 86 - 25
CGAEWS0300LAL 300 93 - 25
CGAEWS0350LAL 350 99 - 25
CGAEWS0400LAE 400 105 10 -
CGAEWS0500LAE 500 118 10 -
CGAEWS0600LAE 600 131 10 -
CGAEWS0800LAE 800 157 10 -
CGAEWS1000LAE 1000 182 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAEVS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 83 - 25
CGAEVS0250LAL 250 89 - 25
CGAEVS0300LAL 300 96 - 25
CGAEVS0350LAL 350 102 - 25
CGAEVS0400LAE 400 108 10 -
CGAEVS0500LAE 500 121 10 -
CGAEVS0600LAE 600 134 10 -
CGAEVS0800LAE 800 160 10 -
CGAEVS1000LAE 1000 185 10 -
354
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 8
1
FL

G 1/2
G 3/8
G 3/8
OF 807
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2 G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAGUS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 69 - 25
CGAGUS0250LAL 250 74 - 25
CGAGUS0300LAL 300 80 - 25
CGAGUS0350LAL 350 87 - 25
CGAGUS0400LAE 400 93 10 -
CGAGUS0500LAE 500 106 10 -
CGAGUS0600LAE 600 119 10 -
CGAGUS0800LAE 800 144 10 -
CGAGUS1000LAE 1000 170 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAGNS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 72 - 25
CGAGNS0250LAL 250 77 - 25
CGAGNS0300LAL 300 83 - 25
CGAGNS0350LAL 350 90 - 25
CGAGNS0400LAE 400 96 10 -
CGAGNS0500LAE 500 109 10 -
CGAGNS0600LAE 600 122 10 -
CGAGNS0800LAE 800 147 10 -
CGAGNS1000LAE 1000 173 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAGKS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 75 - 25
CGAGKS0250LAL 250 80 - 25
CGAGKS0300LAL 300 86 - 25
CGAGKS0350LAL 350 93 - 25
CGAGKS0400LAE 400 99 10 -
CGAGKS0500LAE 500 112 10 -
CGAGKS0600LAE 600 125 10 -
CGAGKS0800LAE 800 150 10 -
CGAGKS1000LAE 1000 176 10 -
355
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 8
1
FL

Swivel Male
Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAD8S0200LAL
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 104 - 25
CGAD8S0250LAL 250 110 - 25
CGAD8S0300LAL 300 116 - 25
CGAD8S0350LAL 350 123 - 25
CGAD8S0400LAE 400 129 10 -
CGAD8S0500LAE 500 142 10 -
CGAD8S0600LAE 600 155 10 -
CGAD8S0800LAE 800 180 10 -
CGAD8S1000LAE 1000 206 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGACMS0200LAL
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 106 - 25
CGACMS0250LAL 250 112 - 25
CGACMS0300LAL 300 118 - 25
CGACMS0350LAL 350 125 - 25
CGACMS0400LAE 400 131 10 -
CGACMS0500LAE 500 144 10 -
CGACMS0600LAE 600 157 10 -
CGACMS0800LAE 800 182 10 -
CGACMS1000LAE 1000 208 10 -
SWIVEL MALE
With the swivel male connection the
flexible hose can freely turn after the
installation.

Extended male
Extended male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADJS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 74 - 25
CGADJS0250LAL 250 80 - 25
CGADJS0300LAL 300 87 - 25
CGADJS0350LAL 350 93 - 25
CGADJS0400LAE 400 100 10 -
CGADJS0500LAE 500 112 10 -
CGADJS0600LAE 600 125 10 -
CGADJS0800LAE 800 151 10 -
CGADJS1000LAE 1000 176 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADHS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 77 - 25
CGADHS0250LAL 250 83 - 25
CGADHS0300LAL 300 90 - 25
CGADHS0350LAL 350 96 - 25
CGADHS0400LAE 400 103 10 -
CGADHS0500LAE 500 115 10 -
CGADHS0600LAE 600 128 10 -
CGADHS0800LAE 800 154 10 -
CGADHS1000LAE 1000 179 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADES0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 91 - 25
CGADES0250LAL 250 97 - 25
CGADES0300LAL 300 104 - 25
CGADES0350LAL 350 110 - 25
CGADES0400LAE 400 116 10 -
CGADES0500LAE 500 129 10 -
CGADES0600LAE 600 142 10 -
CGADES0800LAE 800 168 10 -
CGADES1000LAE 1000 193 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADDS0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 94 - 25
CGADDS0250LAL 250 100 - 25
CGADDS0300LAL 300 107 - 25
CGADDS0350LAL 350 113 - 25
CGADDS0400LAE 400 119 10 -
CGADDS0500LAE 500 132 10 -
CGADDS0600LAE 600 145 10 -
CGADDS0800LAE 800 171 10 -
CGADDS1000LAE 1000 196 10 -
357
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 8
1
FL

G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with
gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADJS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 83 - 25
CGADJS0250LAR 250 89 - 25
CGADJS0300LAR 300 96 - 25
CGADJS0350LAR 350 102 - 25
CGADJS0400LAS 400 109 10 -
CGADJS0500LAS 500 121 10 -
CGADJS0600LAS 600 134 10 -
CGADJS0800LAS 800 160 10 -
CGADJS1000LAS 1000 185 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADHS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 86 - 25
CGADHS0250LAR 250 92 - 25
CGADHS0300LAR 300 99 - 25
CGADHS0350LAR 350 105 - 25
CGADHS0400LAS 400 112 10 -
CGADHS0500LAS 500 124 10 -
CGADHS0600LAS 600 137 10 -
CGADHS0800LAS 800 163 10 -
CGADHS1000LAS 1000 188 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADES0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 99 - 25
CGADES0250LAR 250 105 - 25
CGADES0300LAR 300 112 - 25
CGADES0350LAR 350 118 - 25
CGADES0400LAS 400 124 10 -
CGADES0500LAS 500 137 10 -
CGADES0600LAS 600 150 10 -
CGADES0800LAS 800 176 10 -
CGADES1000LAS 1000 201 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGADDS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 102 - 25
CGADDS0250LAR 250 108 - 25
CGADDS0300LAR 300 115 - 25
CGADDS0350LAR 350 121 - 25
CGADDS0400LAS 400 127 10 -
CGADDS0500LAS 500 140 10 -
CGADDS0600LAS 600 153 10 -
CGADDS0800LAS 800 179 10 -
CGADDS1000LAS 1000 204 10 -
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
Female with
gasket inserted

Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted Compressor fitting
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
Compressor fitting
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQMS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 83 - 25
CGAQMS0250LAL 250 89 - 25
CGAQMS0300LAL 300 95 - 25
CGAQMS0350LAL 350 102 - 25
CGAQMS0400LAE 400 108 10 -
CGAQMS0500LAE 500 121 10 -
CGAQMS0600LAE 600 134 10 -
CGAQMS0800LAE 800 159 10 -
CGAQMS1000LAE 1000 185 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQES0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 96 - 25
CGAQES0250LAL 250 103 - 25
CGAQES0300LAL 300 109 - 25
CGAQES0350LAL 350 116 - 25
CGAQES0400LAE 400 122 10 -
CGAQES0500LAE 500 135 10 -
CGAQES0600LAE 600 148 10 -
CGAQES0800LAE 800 173 10 -
CGAQES1000LAE 1000 199 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGANWS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 85 - 25
CGANWS0250LAL 250 92 - 25
CGANWS0300LAL 300 98 - 25
CGANWS0350LAL 350 104 - 25
CGANWS0400LAE 400 111 10 -
CGANWS0500LAE 500 124 10 -
CGANWS0600LAE 600 136 10 -
CGANWS0800LAE 800 162 10 -
CGANWS1000LAE 1000 188 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGANVS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 87 - 25
CGANVS0250LAL 250 94 - 25
CGANVS0300LAL 300 100 - 25
CGANVS0350LAL 350 106 - 25
CGANVS0400LAE 400 113 10 -
CGANVS0500LAE 500 126 10 -
CGANVS0600LAE 600 138 10 -
CGANVS0800LAE 800 164 10 -
CGANVS1000LAE 1000 190 10 -
359
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 8
1
FL

fitting
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
Compressor
fitting
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQQS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 91 - 25
CGAQQS0250LAL 250 97 - 25
CGAQQS0300LAL 300 103 - 25
CGAQQS0350LAL 350 110 - 25
CGAQQS0400LAE 400 116 10 -
CGAQQS0500LAE 500 117 10 -
CGAQQS0600LAE 600 130 10 -
CGAQQS0800LAE 800 156 10 -
CGAQQS1000LAE 1000 181 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQPS0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 107 - 25
CGAQPS0250LAL 250 114 - 25
CGAQPS0300LAL 300 120 - 25
CGAQPS0350LAL 350 126 - 25
CGAQPS0400LAE 400 133 10 -
CGAQPS0500LAE 500 134 10 -
CGAQPS0600LAE 600 147 10 -
CGAQPS0800LAE 800 173 10 -
CGAQPS1000LAE 1000 198 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQQS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 100 - 25
CGAQQS0250LAR 250 106 - 25
CGAQQS0300LAR 300 112 - 25
CGAQQS0350LAR 350 119 - 25
CGAQQS0400LAS 400 125 10 -
CGAQQS0500LAS 500 126 10 -
CGAQQS0600LAS 600 139 10 -
CGAQQS0800LAS 800 165 10 -
CGAQQS1000LAS 1000 190 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGAQPS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
8
200 115 - 25
CGAQPS0250LAR 250 122 - 25
CGAQPS0300LAR 300 128 - 25
CGAQPS0350LAR 350 134 - 25
CGAQPS0400LAS 400 141 10 -
CGAQPS0500LAS 500 142 10 -
CGAQPS0600LAS 600 155 10 -
CGAQPS0800LAS 800 181 10 -
CGAQPS1000LAS 1000 206 10 -
Extended male Compressor fitting
360
1
FL

Male
Male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQCFS0200DML
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 66 - 25
CHQCFS0250DML 250 72 - 25
CHQCFS0300DML 300 78 - 25
CHQCFS0350DML 350 85 - 25
CHQCFS0400DME 400 91 10 -
CHQCFS0500DME 500 104 10 -
CHQCFS0600DME 600 116 10 -
CHQCFS0800DME 800 141 10 -
CHQCFS1000DME 1000 167 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQCDS0200DML
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 70 - 25
CHQCDS0250DML 250 76 - 25
CHQCDS0300DML 300 82 - 25
CHQCDS0350DML 350 89 - 25
CHQCDS0400DME 400 95 10 -
CHQCDS0500DME 500 108 10 -
CHQCDS0600DME 600 120 10 -
CHQCDS0800DME 800 145 10 -
CHQCDS1000DME 1000 171 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQEWS0200DML
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 79 - 25
CHQEWS0250DML 250 86 - 25
CHQEWS0300DML 300 92 - 25
CHQEWS0350DML 350 98 - 25
CHQEWS0400DME 400 105 10 -
CHQEWS0500DME 500 117 10 -
CHQEWS0600DME 600 130 10 -
CHQEWS0800DME 800 155 10 -
CHQEWS1000DME 1000 180 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQEVS0200DML
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 83 - 25
CHQEVS0250DML 250 90 - 25
CHQEVS0300DML 300 96 - 25
CHQEVS0350DML 350 102 - 25
CHQEVS0400DME 400 109 10 -
CHQEVS0500DME 500 121 10 -
CHQEVS0600DME 600 134 10 -
CHQEVS0800DME 800 159 10 -
CHQEVS1000DME 1000 184 10 -
364
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX PT+
1
FL

G 3/8
G 3/8
G 1/2
OP 807
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2 G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQGUS0200DML
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 68 - 25
CHQGUS0250DML 250 74 - 25
CHQGUS0300DML 300 81 - 25
CHQGUS0350DML 350 87 - 25
CHQGUS0400DME 400 93 10 -
CHQGUS0500DME 500 106 10 -
CHQGUS0600DME 600 119 10 -
CHQGUS0800DME 800 144 10 -
CHQGUS1000DME 1000 169 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQGNS0200DML
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 72 - 25
CHQGNS0250DML 250 78 - 25
CHQGNS0300DML 300 85 - 25
CHQGNS0350DML 350 91 - 25
CHQGNS0400DME 400 97 10 -
CHQGNS0500DME 500 110 10 -
CHQGNS0600DME 600 123 10 -
CHQGNS0800DME 800 148 10 -
CHQGNS1000DME 1000 173 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQGKS0200DML
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 76 - 25
CHQGKS0250DML 250 82 - 25
CHQGKS0300DML 300 89 - 25
CHQGKS0350DML 350 95 - 25
CHQGKS0400DME 400 101 10 -
CHQGKS0500DME 500 114 10 -
CHQGKS0600DME 600 127 10 -
CHQGKS0800DME 800 152 10 -
CHQGKS1000DME 1000 177 10 -
365
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX PT+
1
FL

Extended male
Extended male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDJS0200DML
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 73 - 25
CHQDJS0250DML 250 80 - 25
CHQDJS0300DML 300 86 - 25
CHQDJS0350DML 350 92 - 25
CHQDJS0400DME 400 99 10 -
CHQDJS0500DME 500 111 10 -
CHQDJS0600DME 600 124 10 -
CHQDJS0800DME 800 149 10 -
CHQDJS1000DME 1000 175 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDHS0200DML
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 77 - 25
CHQDHS0250DML 250 84 - 25
CHQDHS0300DML 300 90 - 25
CHQDHS0350DML 350 96 - 25
CHQDHS0400DME 400 103 10 -
CHQDHS0500DME 500 115 10 -
CHQDHS0600DME 600 128 10 -
CHQDHS0800DME 800 153 10 -
CHQDHS1000DME 1000 179 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDES0200DML
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 90 - 25
CHQDES0250DML 250 97 - 25
CHQDES0300DML 300 103 - 25
CHQDES0350DML 350 109 - 25
CHQDES0400DME 400 115 10 -
CHQDES0500DME 500 128 10 -
CHQDES0600DME 600 141 10 -
CHQDES0800DME 800 166 10 -
CHQDES1000DME 1000 191 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDDS0200DML
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 94 - 25
CHQDDS0250DML 250 101 - 25
CHQDDS0300DML 300 107 - 25
CHQDDS0350DML 350 113 - 25
CHQDDS0400DME 400 119 10 -
CHQDDS0500DME 500 132 10 -
CHQDDS0600DME 600 145 10 -
CHQDDS0800DME 800 170 10 -
CHQDDS1000DME 1000 195 10 -
366
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX PT+
1
FL

G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with
gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDJS0200DMR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 103 - 25
CHQDJS0250DMR 250 110 - 25
CHQDJS0300DMR 300 116 - 25
CHQDJS0350DMR 350 122 - 25
CHQDJS0400DMS 400 129 10 -
CHQDJS0500DMS 500 141 10 -
CHQDJS0600DMS 600 154 10 -
CHQDJS0800DMS 800 179 10 -
CHQDJS1000DMS 1000 205 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDHS0200DMR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 99 - 25
CHQDHS0250DMR 250 106 - 25
CHQDHS0300DMR 300 112 - 25
CHQDHS0350DMR 350 118 - 25
CHQDHS0400DMS 400 125 10 -
CHQDHS0500DMS 500 137 10 -
CHQDHS0600DMS 600 150 10 -
CHQDHS0800DMS 800 175 10 -
CHQDHS1000DMS 1000 201 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDES0200DMR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
8
200 87 - 25
CHQDES0250DMR 250 93 - 25
CHQDES0300DMR 300 99 - 25
CHQDES0350DMR 350 106 - 25
CHQDES0400DMS 400 112 10 -
CHQDES0500DMS 500 125 10 -
CHQDES0600DMS 600 137 10 -
CHQDES0800DMS 800 163 10 -
CHQDES1000DMS 1000 188 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CHQDDS0200DMR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
200 83 - 25
CHQDDS0250DMR 250 89 - 25
CHQDDS0300DMR 300 95 - 25
CHQDDS0350DMR 350 102 - 25
CHQDDS0400DMS 400 108 10 -
CHQDDS0500DMS 500 121 10 -
CHQDDS0600DMS 600 133 10 -
CHQDDS0800DMS 800 159 10 -
CHQDDS1000DMS 1000 184 10 -
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
Female with
gasket inserted

Male
Male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGACFS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 70 - 25
FGACFS0250LAL 250 78 - 25
FGACFS0300LAL 300 86 - 25
FGACFS0350LAL 350 93 - 25
FGACFS0400LAE 400 101 10 -
FGACFS0500LAE 500 116 10 -
FGACFS0600LAE 600 131 10 -
FGACFS0800LAE 800 161 10 -
FGACFS1000LAE 1000 191 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGACDS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 74 - 25
FGACDS0250LAL 250 82 - 25
FGACDS0300LAL 300 90 - 25
FGACDS0350LAL 350 97 - 25
FGACDS0400LAE 400 105 10 -
FGACDS0500LAE 500 120 10 -
FGACDS0600LAE 600 135 10 -
FGACDS0800LAE 800 165 10 -
FGACDS1000LAE 1000 195 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAAVS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 82 - 25
FGAAVS0250LAL 250 89 - 25
FGAAVS0300LAL 300 97 - 25
FGAAVS0350LAL 350 104 - 25
FGAAVS0400LAE 400 112 10 -
FGAAVS0500LAE 500 127 10 -
FGAAVS0600LAE 600 142 10 -
FGAAVS0800LAE 800 172 10 -
FGAAVS1000LAE 1000 203 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAASS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 86 - 25
FGAASS0250LAL 250 94 - 25
FGAASS0300LAL 300 101 - 25
FGAASS0350LAL 350 109 - 25
FGAASS0400LAE 400 116 10 -
FGAASS0500LAE 500 131 10 -
FGAASS0600LAE 600 147 10 -
FGAASS0800LAE 800 178 10 -
FGAASS1000LAE 1000 207 10 -
370
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 10
1
FL

G 1/2
G 3/8
G 3/8
OF 1007
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2 G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAGUS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 74 - 25
FGAGUS0250LAL 250 81 - 25
FGAGUS0300LAL 300 89 - 25
FGAGUS0350LAL 350 96 - 25
FGAGUS0400LAE 400 104 10 -
FGAGUS0500LAE 500 119 10 -
FGAGUS0600LAE 600 134 10 -
FGAGUS0800LAE 800 164 10 -
FGAGUS1000LAE 1000 195 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAGNS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 78 - 25
FGAGNS0250LAL 250 85 - 25
FGAGNS0300LAL 300 93 - 25
FGAGNS0350LAL 350 100 - 25
FGAGNS0400LAE 400 108 10 -
FGAGNS0500LAE 500 123 10 -
FGAGNS0600LAE 600 138 10 -
FGAGNS0800LAE 800 168 10 -
FGAGNS1000LAE 1000 199 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAGKS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 82 - 25
FGAGKS0250LAL 250 89 - 25
FGAGKS0300LAL 300 97 - 25
FGAGKS0350LAL 350 105 - 25
FGAGKS0400LAE 400 112 10 -
FGAGKS0500LAE 500 127 10 -
FGAGKS0600LAE 600 142 10 -
FGAGKS0800LAE 800 172 10 -
FGAGKS1000LAE 1000 203 10 -
371
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 10
1
FL

Swivel Male
Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAD8S0200LAL
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 96 - 25
FGAD8S0250LAL 250 104 - 25
FGAD8S0300LAL 300 111 - 25
FGAD8S0350LAL 350 119 - 25
FGAD8S0400LAE 400 127 10 -
FGAD8S0500LAE 500 142 10 -
FGAD8S0600LAE 600 157 10 -
FGAD8S0800LAE 800 187 10 -
FGAD8S1000LAE 1000 217 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGACMS0200LAL
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 100 - 25
FGACMS0250LAL 250 108 - 25
FGACMS0300LAL 300 115 - 25
FGACMS0350LAL 350 123 - 25
FGACMS0400LAE 400 131 10 -
FGACMS0500LAE 500 146 10 -
FGACMS0600LAE 600 161 10 -
FGACMS0800LAE 800 191 10 -
FGACMS1000LAE 1000 221 10 -
SWIVEL MALE
With the swivel male connection the
flexible hose can freely turn after the
installation.

Extended male
Extended male Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADJS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 81 - 25
FGADJS0250LAL 250 89 - 25
FGADJS0300LAL 300 97 - 25
FGADJS0350LAL 350 104 - 25
FGADJS0400LAE 400 112 10 -
FGADJS0500LAE 500 127 10 -
FGADJS0600LAE 600 142 10 -
FGADJS0800LAE 800 172 10 -
FGADJS1000LAE 1000 202 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADHS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 85 - 25
FGADHS0250LAL 250 93 - 25
FGADHS0300LAL 300 101 - 25
FGADHS0350LAL 350 108 - 25
FGADHS0400LAE 400 116 10 -
FGADHS0500LAE 500 131 10 -
FGADHS0600LAE 600 146 10 -
FGADHS0800LAE 800 176 10 -
FGADHS1000LAE 1000 206 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADES0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 103 - 25
FGADES0250LAL 250 111 - 25
FGADES0300LAL 300 118 - 25
FGADES0350LAL 350 126 - 25
FGADES0400LAE 400 133 10 -
FGADES0500LAE 500 148 10 -
FGADES0600LAE 600 163 10 -
FGADES0800LAE 800 194 10 -
FGADES1000LAE 1000 224 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADDS0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 107 - 25
FGADDS0250LAL 250 115 - 25
FGADDS0300LAL 300 122 - 25
FGADDS0350LAL 350 130 - 25
FGADDS0400LAE 400 137 10 -
FGADDS0500LAE 500 152 10 -
FGADDS0600LAE 600 167 10 -
FGADDS0800LAE 800 198 10 -
FGADDS1000LAE 1000 228 10 -
373
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 10
1
FL

G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/8
G 1/2
Female with
gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADJS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 90 - 25
FGADJS0250LAR 250 98 - 25
FGADJS0300LAR 300 106 - 25
FGADJS0350LAR 350 113 - 25
FGADJS0400LAS 400 121 10 -
FGADJS0500LAS 500 136 10 -
FGADJS0600LAS 600 151 10 -
FGADJS0800LAS 800 181 10 -
FGADJS1000LAS 1000 211 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADHS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 94 - 25
FGADHS0250LAR 250 102 - 25
FGADHS0300LAR 300 110 - 25
FGADHS0350LAR 350 117 - 25
FGADHS0400LAS 400 125 10 -
FGADHS0500LAS 500 140 10 -
FGADHS0600LAS 600 155 10 -
FGADHS0800LAS 800 185 10 -
FGADHS1000LAS 1000 215 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADES0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
10
200 111 - 25
FGADES0250LAR 250 119 - 25
FGADES0300LAR 300 126 - 25
FGADES0350LAR 350 134 - 25
FGADES0400LAS 400 141 10 -
FGADES0500LAS 500 156 10 -
FGADES0600LAS 600 171 10 -
FGADES0800LAS 800 202 10 -
FGADES1000LAS 1000 232 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGADDS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
200 115 - 25
FGADDS0250LAR 250 123 - 25
FGADDS0300LAR 300 130 - 25
FGADDS0350LAR 350 138 - 25
FGADDS0400LAS 400 145 10 -
FGADDS0500LAS 500 160 10 -
FGADDS0600LAS 600 175 10 -
FGADDS0800LAS 800 206 10 -
FGADDS1000LAS 1000 236 10 -
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
Female with
gasket inserted

Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted Compressor fitting
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
Compressor fitting
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQMS0200LAL
Male
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 85 - 25
FGAQMS0250LAL 250 92 - 25
FGAQMS0300LAL 300 100 - 25
FGAQMS0350LAL 350 108 - 25
FGAQMS0400LAE 400 115 10 -
FGAQMS0500LAE 500 130 10 -
FGAQMS0600LAE 600 145 10 -
FGAQMS0800LAE 800 176 10 -
FGAQMS1000LAE 1000 206 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQES0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 96 - 25
FGAQES0250LAL 250 104 - 25
FGAQES0300LAL 300 111 - 25
FGAQES0350LAL 350 119 - 25
FGAQES0400LAE 400 126 10 -
FGAQES0500LAE 500 142 10 -
FGAQES0600LAE 600 157 10 -
FGAQES0800LAE 800 187 10 -
FGAQES1000LAE 1000 217 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGANWS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 88 - 25
FGANWS0250LAL 250 96 - 25
FGANWS0300LAL 300 103 - 25
FGANWS0350LAL 350 111 - 25
FGANWS0400LAE 400 118 10 -
FGANWS0500LAE 500 134 10 -
FGANWS0600LAE 600 149 10 -
FGANWS0800LAE 800 179 10 -
FGANWS1000LAE 1000 209 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGANVS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 92 - 25
FGANVS0250LAL 250 100 - 25
FGANVS0300LAL 300 107 - 25
FGANVS0350LAL 350 115 - 25
FGANVS0400LAE 400 122 10 -
FGANVS0500LAE 500 138 10 -
FGANVS0600LAE 600 153 10 -
FGANVS0800LAE 800 183 10 -
FGANVS1000LAE 1000 213 10 -
375
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 10
1
FL

fitting
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
Compressor
fitting
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQQS0200LAL
Extended male
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 96 - 25
FGAQQS0250LAL 250 104 - 25
FGAQQS0300LAL 300 111 - 25
FGAQQS0350LAL 350 119 - 25
FGAQQS0400LAE 400 126 10 -
FGAQQS0500LAE 500 141 10 -
FGAQQS0600LAE 600 156 10 -
FGAQQS0800LAE 800 187 10 -
FGAQQS1000LAE 1000 217 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQPS0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 118 - 25
FGAQPS0250LAL 250 125 - 25
FGAQPS0300LAL 300 133 - 25
FGAQPS0350LAL 350 140 - 25
FGAQPS0400LAE 400 148 10 -
FGAQPS0500LAE 500 163 10 -
FGAQPS0600LAE 600 178 10 -
FGAQPS0800LAE 800 208 10 -
FGAQPS1000LAE 1000 238 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQQS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 3/8
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 105 - 25
FGAQQS0250LAR 250 113 - 25
FGAQQS0300LAR 300 120 - 25
FGAQQS0350LAR 350 128 - 25
FGAQQS0400LAS 400 135 10 -
FGAQQS0500LAS 500 150 10 -
FGAQQS0600LAS 600 165 10 -
FGAQQS0800LAS 800 196 10 -
FGAQQS1000LAS 1000 226 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGAQPS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Compressor fitting
G 3/8 Ø 10 mm
10
200 126 - 25
FGAQPS0250LAR 250 133 - 25
FGAQPS0300LAR 300 141 - 25
FGAQPS0350LAR 350 148 - 25
FGAQPS0400LAS 400 156 10 -
FGAQPS0500LAS 500 171 10 -
FGAQPS0600LAS 600 186 10 -
FGAQPS0800LAS 800 216 10 -
FGAQPS1000LAS 1000 246 10 -
Extended male Compressor fitting
376
1
FL

Swivel Male
Female with gasket inserted
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGGCMS0600LAE
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
600 206 10 -
CGGCMS0800LAE 800 249 10 -
CGGCMS1000LAE 1000 292 10 -
CGGCMS1200LAN 1200 335 - 10
CGGCMS1500LAN 1500 399 - 10
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGGCMS0600LAE
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
600 160 10 -
FGGCMS0800LAE 800 190 10 -
FGGCMS1000LAE 1000 219 10 -
FGGCMS1200LAN 1200 248 - 10
FGGCMS1500LAN 1500 293 - 10
SWIVEL MALE
With the swivel male connection the
flexible hose can freely turn after the
installation.

with gasket inserted
Elbow Female
with gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
CGGESS0600LAE
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Elbow Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
8
600 207 10 -
CGGESS0800LAE 800 250 10 -
CGGESS1000LAE 1000 293 10 -
CGGESS1200LAN 1200 336 - 10
CGGESS1500LAN 1500 400 - 10
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
FGGESS0600LAE
Swivel Male
G 1/2
Elbow Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
10
600 178 10 -
FGGESS0800LAE 800 207 10 -
FGGESS1000LAE 1000 237 10 -
FGGESS1200LAN 1200 266 - 10
FGGESS1500LAN 1500 310 - 10
SWIVEL MALE
With the swivel male connection the
flexible hose can freely turn after the
installation.

Male
Male Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAASS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 115 - 25
MGAASS0250LAL 250 128 - 25
MGAASS0300LAL 300 141 - 25
MGAASS0350LAL 350 153 - 25
MGAASS0400LAE 400 166 10 -
MGAASS0500LAE 500 191 10 -
MGAASS0600LAE 600 216 10 -
MGAASS0800LAE 800 266 10 -
MGAASS1000LAE 1000 317 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAAUS0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 133 - 20
MGAAUS0250LAL 250 145 - 20
MGAAUS0300LAL 300 158 - 20
MGAAUS0350LAL 350 171 - 20
MGAAUS0400LAE 400 183 10 -
MGAAUS0500LAE 500 208 10 -
MGAAUS0600LAE 600 233 10 -
MGAAUS0800LAE 800 284 10 -
MGAAUS1000LAE 1000 334 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGACBS0200LAL
Male
G 3/4
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 132 - 20
MGACBS0250LAL 250 145 - 20
MGACBS0300LAL 300 157 - 20
MGACBS0350LAL 350 170 - 20
MGACBS0400LAE 400 183 10 -
MGACBS0500LAE 500 208 10 -
MGACBS0600LAE 600 233 10 -
MGACBS0800LAE 800 283 10 -
MGACBS1000LAE 1000 333 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAE7S0200LAL
Male
G 3/4
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 150 - 20
MGAE7S0250LAL 250 162 - 20
MGAE7S0300LAL 300 175 - 20
MGAE7S0350LAL 350 187 - 20
MGAE7S0400LAE 400 200 10 -
MGAE7S0500LAE 500 225 10 -
MGAE7S0600LAE 600 250 10 -
MGAE7S0800LAE 800 300 10 -
MGAE7S1000LAE 1000 351 10 -
388
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 13
1
FL

G 1/2
G 1/2
G 3/4
OF 1307
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4 G 3/4
Female with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAGKS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 110 - 25
MGAGKS0250LAL 250 123 - 25
MGAGKS0300LAL 300 136 - 25
MGAGKS0350LAL 350 148 - 25
MGAGKS0400LAE 400 161 10 -
MGAGKS0500LAE 500 186 10 -
MGAGKS0600LAE 600 211 10 -
MGAGKS0800LAE 800 261 10 -
MGAGKS1000LAE 1000 312 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAGMS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 134 - 20
MGAGMS0250LAL 250 146 - 20
MGAGMS0300LAL 300 159 - 20
MGAGMS0350LAL 350 171 - 20
MGAGMS0400LAE 400 184 10 -
MGAGMS0500LAE 500 209 10 -
MGAGMS0600LAE 600 234 10 -
MGAGMS0800LAE 800 285 10 -
MGAGMS1000LAE 1000 335 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAGRS0200LAL
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
Female with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 145 - 20
MGAGRS0250LAL 250 157 - 20
MGAGRS0300LAL 300 170 - 20
MGAGRS0350LAL 350 183 - 20
MGAGRS0400LAE 400 195 10 -
MGAGRS0500LAE 500 220 10 -
MGAGRS0600LAE 600 246 10 -
MGAGRS0800LAE 800 296 10 -
MGAGRS1000LAE 1000 346 10 -
389
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 13
1
FL

G 3/4
OF 1310
Male
G 3/4 G 3/4
Elbow Female
with gasket inserted
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAD3S0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Elbow Female
with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 129 - 20
MGAD3S0250LAL 250 141 - 20
MGAD3S0300LAL 300 154 - 20
MGAD3S0350LAL 350 167 - 20
MGAD3S0400LAE 400 179 10 -
MGAD3S0500LAE 500 204 10 -
MGAD3S0600LAE 600 230 10 -
MGAD3S0800LAE 800 280 10 -
MGAD3S1000LAE 1000 330 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAE2S0200LAL
Male
G 1/2
Elbow Female
with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 147 - 20
MGAE2S0250LAL 250 172 - 20
MGAE2S0300LAL 300 185 - 20
MGAE2S0350LAL 350 197 - 20
MGAE2S0400LAE 400 222 10 -
MGAE2S0500LAE 500 248 10 -
MGAE2S0600LAE 600 298 10 -
MGAE2S0800LAE 800 348 10 -
MGAE2S1000LAE 1000 334 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGAE1S0200LAL
Male
G 3/4
Elbow Female
with gasket inserted
G 3/4
13
200 158 - 20
MGAE1S0250LAL 250 171 - 20
MGAE1S0300LAL 300 183 - 20
MGAE1S0350LAL 350 196 - 20
MGAE1S0400LAE 400 208 10 -
MGAE1S0500LAE 500 233 10 -
MGAE1S0600LAE 600 258 10 -
MGAE1S0800LAE 800 308 10 -
MGAE1S1000LAE 1000 358 10 -
390
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR SANITARY APPLICATIONS / OMNYFLEX 13
1
FL

Female with gasket inserted
Female with
gasket inserted
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
G 1/2
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGADDS0200LAL
Extended male
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 135 - 25
MGADDS0250LAL 250 147 - 25
MGADDS0300LAL 300 160 - 25
MGADDS0350LAL 350 173 - 25
MGADDS0400LAE 400 185 10 -
MGADDS0500LAE 500 210 10 -
MGADDS0600LAE 600 235 10 -
MGADDS0800LAE 800 286 10 -
MGADDS1000LAE 1000 336 10 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
MGADDS0200LAR
Extended male
with sliding wall cover
G 1/2
Female with gasket inserted
G 1/2
13
200 143 - 25
MGADDS0250LAR 250 155 - 25
MGADDS0300LAR 300 168 - 25
MGADDS0350LAR 350 181 - 25
MGADDS0400LAS 400 193 10 -
MGADDS0500LAS 500 218 10 -
MGADDS0600LAS 600 243 10 -
MGADDS0800LAS 800 294 10 -
MGADDS1000LAS 1000 344 10 -